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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Starting List

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Driver Lic. Comp. Lic.
1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX JA2001 JA2001

2 272 MARSALA Vladimir SVK Vladimir Marsala Seat Ibiza TAX 1600 01249/N S0125/A

3 273 BORIK Jozef SVK Jozef Borik Seat Ibiza TAX 1600 01250/N S0125/A

4 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta TAX 01323/N S0125/A

5 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica TAX 01500/N S0115/A

6 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma TAX 01303/N S5062/A

7 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta TAX 01525/N S5074/A

8 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX 1428/C S5073/A

9 605 VALLO Miroslav SVK Miroslav Vallo Fiat Punto TAX 1600 01014V/N S5072/A
9 Competitor(s)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Result of Timed Practice 1

Driver Nat Car Best Lap Diff. Laps Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Ford Puma 41.875 4 43.826 42.970 41.875 41.915
Markus Neuhauser TAX
BORIK Jozef SVK Seat Ibiza 45.271 3.396 4 45.994 46.434 46.125 45.271
Jozef Borik TAX 1600
BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 45.349 3.474 4 46.642 46.581 45.782 45.349
Tamás Baráti TAX
HOLIK Jozef SVK Ford Puma 45.654 3.779 4 48.420 46.252 46.588 45.654
Jozef Holik TAX
MARSALA Vladimir SVK Seat Ibiza 45.801 3.926 4 47.723 46.533 48.104 45.801
Vladimir Marsala TAX 1600
MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Ford Fiesta 46.081 4.206 4 48.542 47.039 46.081 46.481
Lubos Majercik TAX
VALLO Miroslav SVK Fiat Punto 46.270 4.395 4 46.842 46.270 47.553 48.052
Miroslav Vallo TAX 1600
STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Toyota Corolla 46.910 5.035 3 48.579 46.910 47.415
Lubomir Stempak TAX
CABAJ Andrej SVK Ford Fiesta 50.537 8.662 3 1:09.329 55.715 50.537
Andrej Cabaj TAX

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Result of Timed Practice 2

Driver Nat Car Best Lap Diff. Laps Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
BORIK Jozef SVK Seat Ibiza 59.253 4 1:05.533 59.591 59.253 1:02.406
Jozef Borik TAX 1600
BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 59.566 0.313 4 1:04.103 1:01.948 1:02.330 59.566
Tamás Baráti TAX
MARSALA Vladimir SVK Seat Ibiza 59.786 0.533 4 1:07.103 1:01.445 1:00.636 59.786
Vladimir Marsala TAX 1600
VALLO Miroslav SVK Fiat Punto 1:00.382 1.129 4 1:04.797 1:03.007 1:02.364 1:00.382
Miroslav Vallo TAX 1600
HOLIK Jozef SVK Ford Puma 1:02.790 3.537 4 1:08.046 1:20.539 1:02.790 1:09.060
Jozef Holik TAX
STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Toyota Corolla 1:04.398 5.145 4 1:09.581 1:24.483 1:07.175 1:04.398
Lubomir Stempak TAX
CABAJ Andrej SVK Ford Fiesta 1:41.461 42.208 1 1:41.461
Andrej Cabaj TAX
NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Ford Puma 0
Markus Neuhauser TAX
MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Ford Fiesta 0
Lubos Majercik TAX

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

DNS 250

DNS 533

5 503

6 559

7 417

Pos No

1 273

2 429

3 272

4 605

Published at:             Doc No.:

_                 _

Printed: 2019.08.10 15:59 Page: 1/1



Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Combined Result of Timed Practice 1 + 2

Driver Nat Car Overall Best Tm Diff TP1 Best TP2 Best
Competitor / Entrant Division
NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Ford Puma 41.875 41.875
Markus Neuhauser TAX

BORIK Jozef SVK Seat Ibiza 45.271 3.396 45.271 59.253
Jozef Borik TAX 1600

BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 45.349 3.474 45.349 59.566
Tamás Baráti TAX

HOLIK Jozef SVK Ford Puma 45.654 3.779 45.654 1:02.790
Jozef Holik TAX

MARSALA Vladimir SVK Seat Ibiza 45.801 3.926 45.801 59.786
Vladimir Marsala TAX 1600

MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Ford Fiesta 46.081 4.206 46.081
Lubos Majercik TAX

VALLO Miroslav SVK Fiat Punto 46.270 4.395 46.270 1:00.382
Miroslav Vallo TAX 1600

STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Toyota Corolla 46.910 5.035 46.910 1:04.398
Lubomir Stempak TAX

CABAJ Andrej SVK Ford Fiesta 50.537 8.662 50.537 1:41.461
Andrej Cabaj TAX

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Starting Order for Heat 1

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 1 Gr1

1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX

2 273 BORIK Jozef SVK Jozef Borik Seat Ibiza TAX 1600

3 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica TAX

4 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma TAX

5 272 MARSALA Vladimir SVK Vladimir Marsala Seat Ibiza TAX 1600

6 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta TAX

7 605 VALLO Miroslav SVK Miroslav Vallo Fiat Punto TAX 1600

8 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX

9 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta TAX

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Result of Heat 1

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Ford Puma 5 3:44.334 1 47.160 44.464 44.218 44.281
Markus Neuhauser TAX 44.211
BORIK Jozef SVK Seat Ibiza 5 3:57.156 2 51.239 46.683 46.291 46.869
Jozef Borik TAX 1600 46.074
MARSALA Vladimir SVK Seat Ibiza 5 3:58.616 3 52.570 46.746 46.529 46.623
Vladimir Marsala TAX 1600 46.148
BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 5 4:06.928 4 54.598 48.895 47.998 47.487
Tamás Baráti TAX 47.950
MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Ford Fiesta 5 4:07.997 5 54.953 48.587 48.865 47.832
Lubos Majercik TAX 47.760
STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Toyota Corolla 5 4:14.049 6 58.241 49.768 48.906 49.209
Lubomir Stempak TAX 47.925
VALLO Miroslav SVK Fiat Punto 5 4:14.568 7 56.926 48.974 48.974 49.213
Miroslav Vallo TAX 1600 50.481
HOLIK Jozef SVK Ford Puma 2 1:46.796 13 57.621 49.175
Jozef Holik TAX

CABAJ Andrej SVK Ford Fiesta 0 0.000 50
Andrej Cabaj TAX

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Starting Order for Heat 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 2 Gr1

1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX

2 273 BORIK Jozef SVK Jozef Borik Seat Ibiza TAX 1600

3 272 MARSALA Vladimir SVK Vladimir Marsala Seat Ibiza TAX 1600

4 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica TAX

5 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta TAX

6 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX

7 605 VALLO Miroslav SVK Miroslav Vallo Fiat Punto TAX 1600

8 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma TAX

9 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta TAX

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Result of Heat 2

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Ford Puma 5 4:51.663 1 1:04.033 58.822 56.150 56.845
Markus Neuhauser TAX 55.813
BORIK Jozef SVK Seat Ibiza 5 4:56.184 2 1:05.805 58.147 56.621 57.310
Jozef Borik TAX 1600 58.301
STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Toyota Corolla 5 5:06.186 3 1:10.221 58.704 57.376 1:00.994
Lubomir Stempak TAX 58.891
BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 5 5:16.636 4 1:12.014 1:01.124 1:01.904 1:01.066
Tamás Baráti TAX 1:00.528
CABAJ Andrej SVK Ford Fiesta 5 5:17.533 5 1:13.214 1:01.414 1:01.203 1:00.950
Andrej Cabaj TAX 1:00.752
MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Ford Fiesta 5 5:17.851 6 1:20.406 1:08.639 58.189 55.981
Lubos Majercik TAX 54.636
MARSALA Vladimir SVK Seat Ibiza 5 5:19.899 7 1:19.462 1:03.386 59.672 58.157
Vladimir Marsala TAX 1600 59.222
HOLIK Jozef SVK Ford Puma 2 2:15.145 13 1:14.141 1:01.004
Jozef Holik TAX

VALLO Miroslav SVK Fiat Punto 2 2:31.644 14 1:18.882 1:12.762
Miroslav Vallo TAX 1600

Announcement(s):
#429 - Utolsó figyelmeztetés szabálytalan versenyzésért. / Warning flag for unsportive behaviour.

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Standing after Heat 1 + 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.
1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX 1 1 -- 2 3:44.334

2 273 BORIK Jozef SVK Jozef Borik Seat Ibiza TAX 1600 2 2 -- 4 3:57.156

3 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica TAX 4 4 -- 8 4:06.928

4 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX 6 3 -- 9 4:14.049

5 272 MARSALA Vladimir SVK Vladimir Marsala Seat Ibiza TAX 1600 3 7 -- 10 3:58.616

6 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta TAX 5 6 -- 11 4:07.997

7 605 VALLO Miroslav SVK Miroslav Vallo Fiat Punto TAX 1600 7 14 -- 21 4:14.568

8 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma TAX 13 13 -- 26
9 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta TAX 50 5 -- 55 5:17.533

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Starting Order for Heat 3

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 3 Gr1

1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX

2 273 BORIK Jozef SVK Jozef Borik Seat Ibiza TAX 1600

3 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX

4 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica TAX

5 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta TAX

6 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta TAX

7 272 MARSALA Vladimir SVK Vladimir Marsala Seat Ibiza TAX 1600

8 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma TAX

9 605 VALLO Miroslav SVK Miroslav Vallo Fiat Punto TAX 1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Result of Heat 3

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Toyota Corolla 5 4:15.538 1 54.440 50.892 50.555 49.811
Lubomir Stempak TAX 49.840
MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Ford Fiesta 5 4:16.762 2 56.013 50.565 50.288 49.449
Lubos Majercik TAX 50.447
CABAJ Andrej SVK Ford Fiesta 5 4:18.384 3 57.625 50.702 50.407 50.333
Andrej Cabaj TAX 49.317
BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 5 4:19.381 4 58.919 51.683 50.161 49.903
Tamás Baráti TAX 48.715
HOLIK Jozef SVK Ford Puma 5 4:39.518 5 1:04.654 54.569 53.033 52.937
Jozef Holik TAX 54.325
NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Ford Puma 0 0.000 50
Markus Neuhauser TAX

BORIK Jozef SVK Seat Ibiza 0 0.000 50
Jozef Borik TAX 1600

MARSALA Vladimir SVK Seat Ibiza 0 0.000 50
Vladimir Marsala TAX 1600

VALLO Miroslav SVK Fiat Punto 0 0.000 50
Miroslav Vallo TAX 1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross

Intermediate Classification (Total results of Heat 1 + 2 + 3)

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.
1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX 1 1 50 2 3:44.334 10

2 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX 6 3 1 4 4:14.049 9

3 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta TAX 5 6 2 7 4:07.997 8

4 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica TAX 4 4 4 8 4:06.928 7

5 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta TAX 50 5 3 8 4:18.384 6

6 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma TAX 13 13 5 18 4:39.518 5

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross-1600

Intermediate Classification (Total results of Heat 1 + 2 + 3)

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.
1 273 BORIK Jozef SVK Jozef Borik Seat Ibiza TAX 1600 2 2 50 4 3:57.156 10

2 272 MARSALA Vladimir SVK Vladimir Marsala Seat Ibiza TAX 1600 3 7 50 10 3:58.616 9

3 605 VALLO Miroslav SVK Miroslav Vallo Fiat Punto TAX 1600 7 14 50 21 4:14.568 8

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross

Starting grid for the Final

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
Final

1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX

2 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX

3 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta TAX

4 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica TAX

5 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta TAX

6 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma TAX

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + TouringAutocross-1600

Starting grid for the Final

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
Final

1 273 BORIK Jozef SVK Jozef Borik Seat Ibiza TAX 1600

2 272 MARSALA Vladimir SVK Vladimir Marsala Seat Ibiza TAX 1600

3 605 VALLO Miroslav SVK Miroslav Vallo Fiat Punto TAX 1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross

Results of the Final

Driver Nat. Car Laps Total Tm Diff. Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8

Final
NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Ford Puma 7 6:03.805 54.925 49.837 51.139 51.551
Markus Neuhauser TAX 52.392 51.991 51.970
STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Toyota Corolla 7 6:42.784 38.979 59.073 56.572 56.920 58.397
Lubomir Stempak TAX 56.802 57.040 57.980
BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 7 6:46.163 42.358 1:01.523 55.726 1:02.025 58.928
Tamás Baráti TAX 56.948 55.588 55.425
CABAJ Andrej SVK Ford Fiesta 7 6:55.992 52.187 1:04.989 57.931 59.127 59.057
Andrej Cabaj TAX 58.019 58.455 58.414
MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Ford Fiesta 2 1:52.111 5 Laps 58.637 53.474
Lubos Majercik TAX

HOLIK Jozef SVK Ford Puma 1 1:01.602 6 Laps 1:01.602
Jozef Holik TAX

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross-1600

Results of the Final

Driver Nat. Car Laps Total Tm Diff. Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8

Final
BORIK Jozef SVK Seat Ibiza 7 7:25.377 1:09.829 1:04.266 1:01.668 1:01.036
Jozef Borik TAX 1600 1:02.019 1:06.682 59.877
MARSALA Vladimir SVK Seat Ibiza 7 7:29.978 4.601 1:08.236 1:03.751 1:01.424 1:03.131
Vladimir Marsala TAX 1600 1:03.905 1:04.765 1:04.766
VALLO Miroslav SVK Fiat Punto 0 0.000 DNS
Miroslav Vallo TAX 1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross

Final Classification OFFICIAL

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.
1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX 10 25 35
2 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX 9 22 31
3 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica TAX 7 20 27
4 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta TAX 6 18 24
5 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta TAX 8 16 24
6 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma TAX 5 15 20

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross-1600

Final Classification OFFICIAL

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.
1 273 BORIK Jozef SVK Jozef Borik Seat Ibiza TAX 1600 10 25 35
2 272 MARSALA Vladimir SVK Vladimir Marsala Seat Ibiza TAX 1600 9 22 31
3 605 VALLO Miroslav SVK Miroslav Vallo Fiat Punto TAX 1600 8 20 28

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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HUN Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

TouringAutocross + AC KUPA

Final Classification OFFICIAL

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.
TouringAutocross

1 250 NEUHAUSER Markus AUT Markus Neuhauser Ford Puma TAX 10 25 35
2 559 STEMPÁK Lubomir SVK Lubomir Stempak Toyota Corolla TAX 9 22 31

AC KUPA
1 429 BARÁTI Tamás SVK Tamás Baráti Toyota Celica AC KUPA 9 25 34
2 417 CABAJ Andrej SVK Andrej Cabaj Ford Fiesta AC KUPA 8 22 30
3 533 MAJERCIK Lubos SVK Lubos Majercik Ford Fiesta AC KUPA 10 20 30
4 503 HOLIK Jozef SVK Jozef Holik Ford Puma AC KUPA 7 18 25

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Starting List

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Driver Lic. Comp. Lic.
1 110 SIROVEC Tomas SVK Tomas Sirovec Suzuki Hayabusa B1600 N/1021/C S5003/A

2 111 DOLEZAL Petr CZE M&B AMSE Predator XC Crosscar B1600 19AS0153 307
3 113 BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600 6455 167

4 123 GERHARTL Marco AUT Marco Gerhartl Zedek Suzuki B1600 JA 2384 JA 2384

5 131 HARTMAN Filip CZE Filip Hartman Kawa 940 Turbo B1600 19AS0184 19AT00591

6 134 RYZEK Milan SVK Milan Ryzek F&S Kawasaki B1600 01150/N S0028/A

7 139 ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN TVSE Alfa Racing B1600 6457 167

8 150 WINNINGER Andreas AUT Andreas Winninger Liqui Moly B1600 JA 1730 JA 1730

9 156 COSTA Valerio ITA Valerio Costa JDVC Suzuki B1600 451607 451607

10 174 KAKUSZI Sándor HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600 6227 167

11 184 LEVKUS Peter SVK Peter Levkus Kawasaki B1600 N1184/C S5031./A

12 192 SUJA Denis SVK Denis Suja Yamaha R1 B1600 1304/C S0063/A

13 193 SUJA Adrian SVK AdrianSuja Yamaha R1 B1600 1343/C S0063/A

14 199 ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600 Daily lic. 167

15 312 VACULIK Martin CZE Martin Vaculik Alfa Racing JUN BUGGY 19AS0875 19AT02131
15 Competitor(s)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Result of Timed Practice 1

Driver Nat Car Best Lap Diff. Laps Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 39.920 4 42.541 44.495 39.920 40.386
TVSE B1600
WINNINGER Andreas AUT Liqui Moly 41.231 1.311 4 43.615 43.073 50.241 41.231
Andreas Winninger B1600
SUJA Adrian SVK Yamaha R1 41.237 1.317 4 42.439 41.598 41.374 41.237
AdrianSuja B1600
VACULIK Martin CZE Alfa Racing 41.416 1.496 4 43.285 50.733 41.416 41.648
Martin Vaculik JUN BUGGY
COSTA Valerio ITA JDVC Suzuki 41.861 1.941 4 43.807 42.325 42.525 41.861
Valerio Costa B1600
BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 43.114 3.194 4 45.373 44.313 43.114 53.136
TVSE B1600
DOLEZAL Petr CZE Predator XC Crosscar 43.313 3.393 4 47.436 45.549 44.469 43.313
M&B AMSE B1600
ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN Alfa Racing 43.359 3.439 4 46.488 43.525 44.401 43.359
TVSE B1600
SUJA Denis SVK Yamaha R1 44.051 4.131 3 44.051 1:20.579 53.706
Denis Suja B1600
HARTMAN Filip CZE Kawa 940 Turbo 46.180 6.260 4 50.092 46.180 46.450 46.672
Filip Hartman B1600
GERHARTL Marco AUT Zedek Suzuki 46.613 6.693 4 49.153 46.613 47.609 46.678
Marco Gerhartl B1600
SIROVEC Tomas SVK Suzuki Hayabusa 47.459 7.539 4 48.117 57.093 47.459 49.117
Tomas Sirovec B1600
RYZEK Milan SVK F&S Kawasaki 52.103 12.183 3 57.945 53.526 52.103
Milan Ryzek B1600
KAKUSZI Sándor HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 0
TVSE B1600
LEVKUS Peter SVK Kawasaki 0
Peter Levkus B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Result of Timed Practice 2

Driver Nat Car Best Lap Diff. Laps Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
SIROVEC Tomas SVK Suzuki Hayabusa 39.269 4 42.510 41.789 39.989 39.269
Tomas Sirovec B1600
ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN Alfa Racing 39.273 0.004 4 41.694 40.548 39.678 39.273
TVSE B1600
BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 39.584 0.315 4 41.414 40.963 39.584 40.306
TVSE B1600
DOLEZAL Petr CZE Predator XC Crosscar 39.780 0.511 4 44.687 40.575 40.378 39.780
M&B AMSE B1600
GERHARTL Marco AUT Zedek Suzuki 40.198 0.929 4 51.891 41.361 40.594 40.198
Marco Gerhartl B1600
HARTMAN Filip CZE Kawa 940 Turbo 40.582 1.313 4 42.837 41.489 41.965 40.582
Filip Hartman B1600
SUJA Adrian SVK Yamaha R1 43.056 3.787 4 43.484 43.838 43.056 43.784
AdrianSuja B1600
VACULIK Martin CZE Alfa Racing 43.741 4.472 4 46.271 44.318 46.791 43.741
Martin Vaculik JUN BUGGY
COSTA Valerio ITA JDVC Suzuki 44.598 5.329 4 47.090 44.988 44.598 44.995
Valerio Costa B1600
WINNINGER Andreas AUT Liqui Moly 44.643 5.374 4 46.902 44.970 44.643 58.737
Andreas Winninger B1600
LEVKUS Peter SVK Kawasaki 51.486 12.217 3 54.591 1:08.804 51.486
Peter Levkus B1600
RYZEK Milan SVK F&S Kawasaki 0
Milan Ryzek B1600
KAKUSZI Sándor HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 0
TVSE B1600
SUJA Denis SVK Yamaha R1 0
Denis Suja B1600
ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 0
TVSE B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Combined Result of Timed Practice 1 + 2

Driver Nat Car Overall Best Tm Diff TP1 Best TP2 Best
Competitor / Entrant Division
SIROVEC Tomas SVK Suzuki Hayabusa 39.269 47.459 39.269
Tomas Sirovec B1600

ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN Alfa Racing 39.273 0.004 43.359 39.273
TVSE B1600

BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 39.584 0.315 43.114 39.584
TVSE B1600

DOLEZAL Petr CZE Predator XC Crosscar 39.780 0.511 43.313 39.780
M&B AMSE B1600

ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 39.920 0.651 39.920
TVSE B1600

GERHARTL Marco AUT Zedek Suzuki 40.198 0.929 46.613 40.198
Marco Gerhartl B1600

HARTMAN Filip CZE Kawa 940 Turbo 40.582 1.313 46.180 40.582
Filip Hartman B1600

WINNINGER Andreas AUT Liqui Moly 41.231 1.962 41.231 44.643
Andreas Winninger B1600

SUJA Adrian SVK Yamaha R1 41.237 1.968 41.237 43.056
AdrianSuja B1600

VACULIK Martin CZE Alfa Racing 41.416 2.147 41.416 43.741
Martin Vaculik JUN BUGGY

COSTA Valerio ITA JDVC Suzuki 41.861 2.592 41.861 44.598
Valerio Costa B1600

SUJA Denis SVK Yamaha R1 44.051 4.782 44.051
Denis Suja B1600

LEVKUS Peter SVK Kawasaki 51.486 12.217 51.486
Peter Levkus B1600

RYZEK Milan SVK F&S Kawasaki 52.103 12.834 52.103
Milan Ryzek B1600

KAKUSZI Sándor HUN Suzuki Hayabusa
TVSE B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Starting Order for Heat 1

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 1 Gr1

1 110 SIROVEC Tomas SVK Tomas Sirovec Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

2 113 BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

3 199 ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

4 131 HARTMAN Filip CZE Filip Hartman Kawa 940 Turbo B1600

5 193 SUJA Adrian SVK AdrianSuja Yamaha R1 B1600

6 156 COSTA Valerio ITA Valerio Costa JDVC Suzuki B1600

7 184 LEVKUS Peter SVK Peter Levkus Kawasaki B1600

8 174 KAKUSZI Sándor HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

 Heat 1 Gr2
1 139 ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN TVSE Alfa Racing B1600

2 111 DOLEZAL Petr CZE M&B AMSE Predator XC CrosscarB1600

3 123 GERHARTL Marco AUT Marco Gerhartl Zedek Suzuki B1600

4 150 WINNINGER Andreas AUT Andreas Winninger Liqui Moly B1600

5 312 VACULIK Martin CZE Martin Vaculik Alfa Racing JUN BUGGY

6 192 SUJA Denis SVK Denis Suja Yamaha R1 B1600

7 134 RYZEK Milan SVK Milan Ryzek F&S Kawasaki B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Result of Heat 1

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
SIROVEC Tomas SVK Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:16.208 1 40.918 38.043 38.567 38.612
Tomas Sirovec B1600 40.068
ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN Alfa Racing 5 3:19.898 1 40.920 39.723 40.621 39.313
TVSE B1600 39.321
HARTMAN Filip CZE Kawa 940 Turbo 5 3:16.843 2 42.368 38.809 38.473 38.161
Filip Hartman B1600 39.032
GERHARTL Marco AUT Zedek Suzuki 5 3:22.045 2 42.459 38.825 41.339 40.214
Marco Gerhartl B1600 39.208
WINNINGER Andreas AUT Liqui Moly 5 3:25.020 3 43.355 39.582 40.199 41.254
Andreas Winninger B1600 40.630
SUJA Adrian SVK Yamaha R1 5 3:29.327 3 44.135 43.404 40.013 40.882
AdrianSuja B1600 40.893
VACULIK Martin CZE Alfa Racing 5 3:26.181 4 44.629 38.873 40.189 41.174
Martin Vaculik JUN BUGGY 41.316
ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:31.323 4 47.182 42.147 41.031 39.854
TVSE B1600 41.109
DOLEZAL Petr CZE Predator XC Cross 5 3:26.394 5 44.575 42.829 40.066 39.603
M&B AMSE B1600 39.321
BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:36.615 5 43.075 38.609 39.091 38.043
TVSE B1600 57.797
COSTA Valerio ITA JDVC Suzuki 5 3:41.281 6 44.717 41.634 40.522 54.073
Valerio Costa B1600 40.335
KAKUSZI Sándor HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:46.700 7 47.552 41.916 42.934 46.349
TVSE B1600 47.949
RYZEK Milan SVK F&S Kawasaki 1 48.085 11 48.085
Milan Ryzek B1600

LEVKUS Peter SVK Kawasaki 4 3:19.744 13 50.991 46.343 55.661 46.749
Peter Levkus B1600

SUJA Denis SVK Yamaha R1 0 0.000 50
Denis Suja B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Starting Order for Heat 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 2 Gr1

1 110 SIROVEC Tomas SVK Tomas Sirovec Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

2 131 HARTMAN Filip CZE Filip Hartman Kawa 940 Turbo B1600

3 150 WINNINGER Andreas AUT Andreas Winninger Liqui Moly B1600

4 312 VACULIK Martin CZE Martin Vaculik Alfa Racing JUN BUGGY

5 111 DOLEZAL Petr CZE M&B AMSE Predator XC Crosscar B1600

6 156 COSTA Valerio ITA Valerio Costa JDVC Suzuki B1600

7 134 RYZEK Milan SVK Milan Ryzek F&S Kawasaki B1600

8 192 SUJA Denis SVK Denis Suja Yamaha R1 B1600

 Heat 2 Gr2
1 139 ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN TVSE Alfa Racing B1600

2 123 GERHARTL Marco AUT Marco Gerhartl Zedek Suzuki B1600

3 193 SUJA Adrian SVK AdrianSuja Yamaha R1 B1600

4 199 ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

5 113 BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

6 174 KAKUSZI Sándor HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

7 184 LEVKUS Peter SVK Peter Levkus Kawasaki B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Result of Heat 2

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN Alfa Racing 5 3:17.660 1 41.997 38.762 39.086 38.898
TVSE B1600 38.917
WINNINGER Andreas AUT Liqui Moly 5 3:45.813 1 47.995 44.413 44.356 43.829
Andreas Winninger B1600 45.220
BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:20.613 2 43.392 39.747 39.343 38.910
TVSE B1600 39.221
DOLEZAL Petr CZE Predator XC Cross 5 3:46.380 2 49.692 45.529 43.776 43.334
M&B AMSE B1600 44.049
GERHARTL Marco AUT Zedek Suzuki 5 3:27.062 3 44.877 40.611 40.623 40.428
Marco Gerhartl B1600 40.523
SUJA Denis SVK Yamaha R1 5 3:46.668 3 50.597 45.316 43.986 44.290
Denis Suja B1600 42.479
SUJA Adrian SVK Yamaha R1 5 3:29.043 4 46.178 40.627 40.995 41.058
AdrianSuja B1600 40.185
COSTA Valerio ITA JDVC Suzuki 5 4:01.656 4 50.010 45.776 47.768 48.443
Valerio Costa B1600 49.659
ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:32.869 5 47.354 42.200 40.797 41.682
TVSE B1600 40.836
VACULIK Martin CZE Alfa Racing 5 4:02.994 5 48.823 45.743 42.720 1:01.223
Martin Vaculik JUN BUGGY 44.485
KAKUSZI Sándor HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:34.724 6 48.053 41.974 41.176 41.808
TVSE B1600 41.713
HARTMAN Filip CZE Kawa 940 Turbo 5 4:21.878 6 48.686 45.999 43.603 42.713
Filip Hartman B1600 1:20.877
SIROVEC Tomas SVK Suzuki Hayabusa 0 0.000 50
Tomas Sirovec B1600

RYZEK Milan SVK F&S Kawasaki 0 0.000 50
Milan Ryzek B1600

LEVKUS Peter SVK Kawasaki 0 0.000 50
Peter Levkus B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Starting Order for Heat 3

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 3 Gr1

1 139 ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN TVSE Alfa Racing B1600

2 113 BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

3 123 GERHARTL Marco AUT Marco Gerhartl Zedek Suzuki B1600

4 193 SUJA Adrian SVK AdrianSuja Yamaha R1 B1600

5 199 ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

6 174 KAKUSZI Sándor HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

7 110 SIROVEC Tomas SVK Tomas Sirovec Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

8 184 LEVKUS Peter SVK Peter Levkus Kawasaki B1600

 Heat 3 Gr2
1 150 WINNINGER Andreas AUT Andreas Winninger Liqui Moly B1600

2 111 DOLEZAL Petr CZE M&B AMSE Predator XC CrosscarB1600

3 192 SUJA Denis SVK Denis Suja Yamaha R1 B1600

4 156 COSTA Valerio ITA Valerio Costa JDVC Suzuki B1600

5 312 VACULIK Martin CZE Martin Vaculik Alfa Racing JUN BUGGY

6 131 HARTMAN Filip CZE Filip Hartman Kawa 940 Turbo B1600

7 134 RYZEK Milan SVK Milan Ryzek F&S Kawasaki B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 + JuniorBuggy

Result of Heat 3

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:17.196 1 42.406 38.925 38.872 38.928
TVSE B1600 38.065
WINNINGER Andreas AUT Liqui Moly 5 3:20.971 1 42.772 40.712 39.595 38.882
Andreas Winninger B1600 39.010
GERHARTL Marco AUT Zedek Suzuki 5 3:18.118 2 43.084 38.747 38.986 38.867
Marco Gerhartl B1600 38.434
DOLEZAL Petr CZE Predator XC Cross 5 3:22.122 2 43.539 40.259 39.611 39.692
M&B AMSE B1600 39.021
ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN Alfa Racing 5 3:18.382 3 43.896 39.476 38.875 38.044
TVSE B1600 38.091
VACULIK Martin CZE Alfa Racing 5 3:22.396 3 44.112 40.088 39.838 38.721
Martin Vaculik JUN BUGGY 38.637
COSTA Valerio ITA JDVC Suzuki 5 3:23.359 4 44.469 40.303 39.923 39.590
Valerio Costa B1600 39.074
KAKUSZI Sándor HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:27.351 4 46.339 40.633 40.550 40.236
TVSE B1600 39.593
HARTMAN Filip CZE Kawa 940 Turbo 5 3:24.255 5 45.344 40.067 40.202 39.468
Filip Hartman B1600 39.174
ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:28.086 5 47.495 40.311 40.089 40.494
TVSE B1600 39.697
SIROVEC Tomas SVK Suzuki Hayabusa 5 3:34.973 6 47.865 40.277 47.692 39.558
Tomas Sirovec B1600 39.581
SUJA Adrian SVK Yamaha R1 5 3:48.576 7 1:01.030 40.081 39.088 42.248
AdrianSuja B1600 46.129
SUJA Denis SVK Yamaha R1 0 0.000 11
Denis Suja B1600

LEVKUS Peter SVK Kawasaki 0 0.000 50
Peter Levkus B1600

RYZEK Milan SVK F&S Kawasaki 0 0.000 50
Milan Ryzek B1600

Announcement(s):
#312 +1mp büntetés sárga zászlós előzés miatt / +1 sec penalty for overtkaing under yellow flag

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 MODIFIED

Intermediate Classification (Total results of Heat 1 + 2 + 3)

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.
1 139 ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN TVSE Alfa Racing B1600 1 1 3 2 3:17.660 10

2 150 WINNINGER Andreas AUT Andreas Winninger Liqui Moly B1600 3 1 1 2 3:20.971 9

3 113 BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN TVSE Suzuki HayabusaB1600 5 2 1 3 3:17.196 8

4 123 GERHARTL Marco AUT Marco Gerhartl Zedek Suzuki B1600 2 3 2 4 3:18.118 7

5 111 DOLEZAL Petr CZE M&B AMSE Predator XC CrosB1600 5 2 2 4 3:22.122 6

6 131 HARTMAN Filip CZE Filip Hartman Kawa 940 Turbo B1600 2 6 5 7 3:16.843 5

7 193 SUJA Adrian SVK AdrianSuja Yamaha R1 B1600 3 4 7 7 3:29.043 4

8 110 SIROVEC Tomas SVK Tomas Sirovec Suzuki HayabusaB1600 1 50 6 7 3:16.208 3

9 156 COSTA Valerio ITA Valerio Costa JDVC Suzuki B1600 6 4 4 8 3:23.359 2

10 199 ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN TVSE Suzuki HayabusaB1600 4 5 5 9 3:28.086 1

11 174 KAKUSZI Sándor HUN TVSE Suzuki HayabusaB1600 7 6 4 10 3:27.351 0

12 192 SUJA Denis SVK Denis Suja Yamaha R1 B1600 50 3 11 14 3:46.668 0

- 134 RYZEK Milan SVK Milan Ryzek F&S Kawasaki B1600 11 50 50 61 0

- 184 LEVKUS Peter SVK Peter Levkus Kawasaki B1600 13 50 50 63 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

JuniorBuggy MODIFIED

Intermediate Classification (Total results of Heat 1 + 2 + 3)

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.
1 312 VACULIK Martin CZE Martin Vaculik Alfa Racing JUN BUGGY 4 5 3 7 3:22.396 10

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600 MODIFIED

Starting grid for the Final

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
Final

1 139 ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN TVSE Alfa Racing B1600

2 150 WINNINGER Andreas AUT Andreas Winninger Liqui Moly B1600

3 113 BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

4 123 GERHARTL Marco AUT Marco Gerhartl Zedek Suzuki B1600

5 111 DOLEZAL Petr CZE M&B AMSE Predator XC CrosscarB1600

6 131 HARTMAN Filip CZE Filip Hartman Kawa 940 Turbo B1600

7 193 SUJA Adrian SVK AdrianSuja Yamaha R1 B1600

8 110 SIROVEC Tomas SVK Tomas Sirovec Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

9 156 COSTA Valerio ITA Valerio Costa JDVC Suzuki B1600

10 199 ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

JuniorBuggy MODIFIED

Starting grid for the Final

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
Final

1 312 VACULIK Martin CZE Martin Vaculik Alfa Racing JUN BUGGY

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600

Results of the Final

Driver Nat. Car Laps Total Tm Diff. Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8

Final
GERHARTL Marco AUT Zedek Suzuki 7 4:28.981 40.845 38.165 37.804 37.754
Marco Gerhartl B1600 37.550 37.999 38.864
BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 7 4:37.162 8.181 41.907 37.966 38.218 40.082
TVSE B1600 39.390 39.041 40.558
WINNINGER Andreas AUT Liqui Moly 7 4:39.325 10.344 42.618 39.597 39.650 40.086
Andreas Winninger B1600 38.851 39.239 39.284
DOLEZAL Petr CZE Predator XC Cross 7 4:40.666 11.685 44.442 39.007 39.436 39.725
M&B AMSE B1600 38.928 39.142 39.986
SUJA Adrian SVK Yamaha R1 7 4:42.607 13.626 44.667 39.197 39.832 39.567
AdrianSuja B1600 39.503 39.534 40.307
ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN Alfa Racing 0 0.000 7 Laps
TVSE B1600

HARTMAN Filip CZE Kawa 940 Turbo 0 0.000 7 Laps
Filip Hartman B1600
SIROVEC Tomas SVK Suzuki Hayabusa 0 0.000 7 Laps
Tomas Sirovec B1600
COSTA Valerio ITA JDVC Suzuki 0 0.000 7 Laps
Valerio Costa B1600
ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN Suzuki Hayabusa 0 0.000 7 Laps
TVSE B1600

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

JuniorBuggy

Results of the Final

Driver Nat. Car Laps Total Tm Diff. Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8

Final
VACULIK Martin CZE Alfa Racing 7 6:29.821 1:01.720 52.892 51.784 59.553
Martin Vaculik JUN BUGGY 54.441 53.271 56.160

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

Buggy1600

Final Classification OFFICIAL

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.
1 123 GERHARTL Marco AUT Marco Gerhartl Zedek Suzuki B1600 7 25 32
2 113 BOSNYÁK Vendel HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600 8 22 30
3 150 WINNINGER Andreas AUT Andreas Winninger Liqui Moly B1600 9 20 29
4 111 DOLEZAL Petr CZE M&B AMSE Predator XC CrosscarB1600 6 18 24
5 193 SUJA Adrian SVK AdrianSuja Yamaha R1 B1600 4 16 20
6 139 ÁBRAHÁM Károly Ifj. HUN TVSE Alfa Racing B1600 10 15 25
7 131 HARTMAN Filip CZE Filip Hartman Kawa 940 Turbo B1600 5 14 19
8 110 SIROVEC Tomas SVK Tomas Sirovec Suzuki Hayabusa B1600 3 13 16
9 156 COSTA Valerio ITA Valerio Costa JDVC Suzuki B1600 2 12 14
10 199 ZÁMBÓ Mihály HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600 1 11 12
11 174 KAKUSZI Sándor HUN TVSE Suzuki Hayabusa B1600 0 10 10
12 192 SUJA Denis SVK Denis Suja Yamaha R1 B1600 0 9 9

Not classified
- 134 RYZEK Milan SVK Milan Ryzek F&S Kawasaki B1600 0 0 0
- 184 LEVKUS Peter SVK Peter Levkus Kawasaki B1600 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

JuniorBuggy

Final Classification OFFICIAL

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.
1 312 VACULIK Martin CZE Martin Vaculik Alfa Racing JUN BUGGY 10 25 35

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Starting List

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Driver Lic. Comp. Lic.
1 18 TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Giovanni Trincossi Nissan 4.0 SB int C 245069 245069

2 34 ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN TVSE Alfa Racing Ford SB 2491 167
3 35 TÓTH Richárd HUN TVSE Audi SB 5035 167

4 42 FARKAS Zsolt HUN TVSE Subaru SB 5203 167

5 45 GOMBAI Zoltán HUN TVSE Nissan SB 5918 167

6 58 ISTÓKOVICS István HUN TVSE JDVC Suzuki SB 5175 167

7 63 JELINEK Zsolt HUN TVSE Zomer Ford SB 11241 167

8 87 CASARIN Davide ITA Davide Casarin Hosek Ford SB 364872 364872

9 95 DÓCZI László Attila HUN M&B AMSE BMW SB 6645 307
9 Competitor(s)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Result of Timed Practice 1

Driver Nat Car Best Lap Diff. Laps Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
JELINEK Zsolt HUN Zomer Ford 36.122 2 36.122 45.055
TVSE SB
ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN Alfa Racing Ford 37.073 0.951 4 37.073 37.301 54.067 46.671
TVSE SB
CASARIN Davide ITA Hosek Ford 37.665 1.543 3 37.665 37.721 40.225
Davide Casarin SB
TÓTH Richárd HUN Audi 38.029 1.907 4 38.162 44.387 38.029 38.580
TVSE SB
ISTÓKOVICS István HUN JDVC Suzuki 38.565 2.443 4 38.594 38.565 38.616 39.078
TVSE SB
TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Nissan 4.0 39.066 2.944 4 39.066 46.899 42.205 45.241
Giovanni Trincossi SB
FARKAS Zsolt HUN Subaru 39.075 2.953 4 39.075 42.160 41.211 42.695
TVSE SB
DÓCZI László Attila HUN BMW 40.221 4.099 4 40.706 40.231 40.221 40.225
M&B AMSE SB
GOMBAI Zoltán HUN Nissan 0
TVSE SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Result of Timed Practice 2

Driver Nat Car Best Lap Diff. Laps Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN Alfa Racing Ford 36.941 4 36.941 37.035 43.566 37.627
TVSE SB
JELINEK Zsolt HUN Zomer Ford 37.264 0.323 4 37.681 37.956 37.350 37.264
TVSE SB
TÓTH Richárd HUN Audi 37.560 0.619 4 37.991 37.704 37.560 38.031
TVSE SB
TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Nissan 4.0 37.732 0.791 4 38.529 39.249 38.560 37.732
Giovanni Trincossi SB
ISTÓKOVICS István HUN JDVC Suzuki 37.741 0.800 4 38.326 37.932 38.285 37.741
TVSE SB
CASARIN Davide ITA Hosek Ford 38.190 1.249 4 39.190 39.877 38.463 38.190
Davide Casarin SB
FARKAS Zsolt HUN Subaru 39.459 2.518 2 39.459 39.665
TVSE SB
DÓCZI László Attila HUN BMW 40.474 3.533 4 41.184 41.114 41.447 40.474
M&B AMSE SB
GOMBAI Zoltán HUN Nissan 0
TVSE SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Combined Result of Timed Practice 1 + 2

Driver Nat Car Overall Best Tm Diff TP1 Best TP2 Best
Competitor / Entrant Division
JELINEK Zsolt HUN Zomer Ford 36.122 36.122 37.264
TVSE SB

ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN Alfa Racing Ford 36.941 0.819 37.073 36.941
TVSE SB

TÓTH Richárd HUN Audi 37.560 1.438 38.029 37.560
TVSE SB

CASARIN Davide ITA Hosek Ford 37.665 1.543 37.665 38.190
Davide Casarin SB

TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Nissan 4.0 37.732 1.610 39.066 37.732
Giovanni Trincossi SB

ISTÓKOVICS István HUN JDVC Suzuki 37.741 1.619 38.565 37.741
TVSE SB

FARKAS Zsolt HUN Subaru 39.075 2.953 39.075 39.459
TVSE SB

DÓCZI László Attila HUN BMW 40.221 4.099 40.221 40.474
M&B AMSE SB

GOMBAI Zoltán HUN Nissan
TVSE SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Starting Order for Heat 1

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 1 Gr1

1 63 JELINEK Zsolt HUN TVSE Zomer Ford SB

2 34 ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN TVSE Alfa Racing Ford SB

3 35 TÓTH Richárd HUN TVSE Audi SB

4 87 CASARIN Davide ITA Davide Casarin Hosek Ford SB

5 18 TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Giovanni Trincossi Nissan 4.0 SB

6 58 ISTÓKOVICS István HUN TVSE JDVC Suzuki SB

7 42 FARKAS Zsolt HUN TVSE Subaru SB

8 95 DÓCZI László Attila HUN M&B AMSE BMW SB

9 45 GOMBAI Zoltán HUN TVSE Nissan SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Result of Heat 1

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN Alfa Racing Ford 5 3:11.855 1 41.631 37.664 37.517 37.794
TVSE SB 37.249
TÓTH Richárd HUN Audi 5 3:17.007 2 41.616 39.550 38.331 39.029
TVSE SB 38.481
ISTÓKOVICS István HUN JDVC Suzuki 5 3:18.942 3 42.782 38.865 39.065 39.054
TVSE SB 39.176
DÓCZI László Attila HUN BMW 5 3:31.042 4 46.498 41.740 40.846 40.539
M&B AMSE SB 41.419
CASARIN Davide ITA Hosek Ford 5 3:32.533 5 49.141 39.734 40.568 40.502
Davide Casarin SB 42.588
JELINEK Zsolt HUN Zomer Ford 5 3:35.667 6 47.919 47.583 37.627 37.491
TVSE SB 40.047
TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Nissan 4.0 4 3:43.779 12 57.119 47.227 1:12.382 47.051
Giovanni Trincossi SB

FARKAS Zsolt HUN Subaru 0 0.000 28
TVSE SB

GOMBAI Zoltán HUN Nissan 0 0.000 50
TVSE SB

Announcement(s):
#63 Korai rajt +5mp büntetés / False start +5 sec penalty

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Starting Order for Heat 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 2 Gr1

1 34 ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN TVSE Alfa Racing Ford SB

2 35 TÓTH Richárd HUN TVSE Audi SB

3 58 ISTÓKOVICS István HUN TVSE JDVC Suzuki SB

4 95 DÓCZI László Attila HUN M&B AMSE BMW SB

5 87 CASARIN Davide ITA Davide Casarin Hosek Ford SB

6 63 JELINEK Zsolt HUN TVSE Zomer Ford SB

7 18 TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Giovanni Trincossi Nissan 4.0 SB

8 42 FARKAS Zsolt HUN TVSE Subaru SB

9 45 GOMBAI Zoltán HUN TVSE Nissan SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Result of Heat 2

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN Alfa Racing Ford 5 3:19.468 1 40.722 38.269 38.943 39.997
TVSE SB 41.537
ISTÓKOVICS István HUN JDVC Suzuki 5 3:23.739 2 42.807 40.863 39.431 40.015
TVSE SB 40.623
TÓTH Richárd HUN Audi 5 3:24.389 3 43.949 41.114 40.404 39.801
TVSE SB 39.121
TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Nissan 4.0 5 3:26.154 4 45.008 40.898 40.371 40.131
Giovanni Trincossi SB 39.746
JELINEK Zsolt HUN Zomer Ford 5 3:26.921 5 49.452 44.068 38.375 37.547
TVSE SB 37.479
FARKAS Zsolt HUN Subaru 5 3:52.852 6 53.713 42.143 41.478 41.607
TVSE SB 53.911
CASARIN Davide ITA Hosek Ford 3 2:36.474 12 1:05.421 48.480 42.573
Davide Casarin SB

DÓCZI László Attila HUN BMW 0 0.000 13
M&B AMSE SB

GOMBAI Zoltán HUN Nissan 0 0.000 50
TVSE SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Standing after Heat 1 + 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.
1 34 ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN TVSE Alfa Racing Ford SB 1 1 -- 2 3:11.855

2 35 TÓTH Richárd HUN TVSE Audi SB 2 3 -- 5 3:17.007

3 58 ISTÓKOVICS István HUN TVSE JDVC Suzuki SB 3 2 -- 5 3:18.942

4 63 JELINEK Zsolt HUN TVSE Zomer Ford SB 6 5 -- 11 3:26.921

5 18 TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Giovanni Trincossi Nissan 4.0 SB 12 4 -- 16 3:26.154

6 95 DÓCZI László Attila HUN M&B AMSE BMW SB 4 13 -- 17 3:31.042

7 87 CASARIN Davide ITA Davide Casarin Hosek Ford SB 5 12 -- 17 3:32.533

8 42 FARKAS Zsolt HUN TVSE Subaru SB 28 6 -- 34 3:52.852

9 45 GOMBAI Zoltán HUN TVSE Nissan SB 50 50 -- 100

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Starting Order for Heat 3

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
 Heat 3 Gr1

1 34 ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN TVSE Alfa Racing Ford SB

2 58 ISTÓKOVICS István HUN TVSE JDVC Suzuki SB

3 35 TÓTH Richárd HUN TVSE Audi SB

4 18 TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Giovanni Trincossi Nissan 4.0 SB

5 63 JELINEK Zsolt HUN TVSE Zomer Ford SB

6 42 FARKAS Zsolt HUN TVSE Subaru SB

7 87 CASARIN Davide ITA Davide Casarin Hosek Ford SB

8 95 DÓCZI László Attila HUN M&B AMSE BMW SB

9 45 GOMBAI Zoltán HUN TVSE Nissan SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Result of Heat 3

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN Alfa Racing Ford 5 3:09.022 1 39.299 36.747 37.442 37.322
TVSE SB 38.212
ISTÓKOVICS István HUN JDVC Suzuki 5 3:15.695 2 41.197 38.574 38.541 39.066
TVSE SB 38.317
TÓTH Richárd HUN Audi 5 3:17.212 3 42.065 38.275 38.852 39.068
TVSE SB 38.952
TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Nissan 4.0 5 3:20.993 4 43.301 39.576 39.503 39.285
Giovanni Trincossi SB 39.328
FARKAS Zsolt HUN Subaru 5 3:28.075 5 46.983 40.582 40.600 39.879
TVSE SB 40.031
JELINEK Zsolt HUN Zomer Ford 5 3:29.340 6 51.271 38.905 38.839 39.196
TVSE SB 41.129
DÓCZI László Attila HUN BMW 5 3:41.999 7 44.722 50.900 43.190 41.812
M&B AMSE SB 41.375
CASARIN Davide ITA Hosek Ford 0 0.000 50
Davide Casarin SB

GOMBAI Zoltán HUN Nissan 0 0.000 50
TVSE SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Intermediate Classification (Total results of Heat 1 + 2 + 3)

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.
1 34 ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN TVSE Alfa Racing Ford SB 1 1 1 2 3:09.022 10

2 58 ISTÓKOVICS István HUN TVSE JDVC Suzuki SB 3 2 2 4 3:15.695 9

3 35 TÓTH Richárd HUN TVSE Audi SB 2 3 3 5 3:17.007 8

4 18 TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Giovanni Trincossi Nissan 4.0 SB 12 4 4 8 3:20.993 7

5 63 JELINEK Zsolt HUN TVSE Zomer Ford SB 6 5 6 11 3:26.921 6

6 95 DÓCZI László Attila HUN M&B AMSE BMW SB 4 13 7 11 3:31.042 5

7 42 FARKAS Zsolt HUN TVSE Subaru SB 28 6 5 11 3:28.075 4

8 87 CASARIN Davide ITA Davide Casarin Hosek Ford SB 5 12 50 17 3:32.533 3

- 45 GOMBAI Zoltán HUN TVSE Nissan SB 50 50 50 100 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Starting grid for the Final

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division
Final

1 34 ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN TVSE Alfa Racing Ford SB

2 58 ISTÓKOVICS István HUN TVSE JDVC Suzuki SB

3 35 TÓTH Richárd HUN TVSE Audi SB

4 18 TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Giovanni Trincossi Nissan 4.0 SB

5 63 JELINEK Zsolt HUN TVSE Zomer Ford SB

6 95 DÓCZI László Attila HUN M&B AMSE BMW SB

7 42 FARKAS Zsolt HUN TVSE Subaru SB

8 87 CASARIN Davide ITA Davide Casarin Hosek Ford SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Results of the Final

Driver Nat. Car Laps Total Tm Diff. Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8

Final
ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN Alfa Racing Ford 7 4:26.868 40.718 37.317 37.763 37.698
TVSE SB 37.588 37.800 37.984
ISTÓKOVICS István HUN JDVC Suzuki 7 4:39.853 12.985 42.191 39.419 39.032 40.424
TVSE SB 39.678 40.008 39.101
JELINEK Zsolt HUN Zomer Ford 7 4:40.399 13.531 44.062 40.121 39.259 38.610
TVSE SB 38.868 40.112 39.367
TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Nissan 4.0 7 4:44.914 18.046 43.490 39.725 41.041 40.501
Giovanni Trincossi SB 40.234 40.170 39.753
TÓTH Richárd HUN Audi 7 4:53.149 26.281 43.050 39.503 38.946 39.162
TVSE SB 51.050 40.879 40.559
DÓCZI László Attila HUN BMW 7 4:58.241 31.373 47.622 42.871 41.650 41.751
M&B AMSE SB 41.760 41.222 41.365
FARKAS Zsolt HUN Subaru 7 5:02.970 36.102 48.086 42.837 42.701 41.294
TVSE SB 42.748 42.191 43.113
CASARIN Davide ITA Hosek Ford 0 0.000 DNS
Davide Casarin SB

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross FIA CEZ & HUN & SVK Championship (Túrkeve, HUN) 10-11.08.2019.

SuperBuggy

Final Classification OFFICIAL

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.
1 34 ÁBRAHÁM Károly HUN TVSE Alfa Racing Ford SB 10 25 35
2 58 ISTÓKOVICS István HUN TVSE JDVC Suzuki SB 9 22 31
3 63 JELINEK Zsolt HUN TVSE Zomer Ford SB 6 20 26
4 18 TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Giovanni Trincossi Nissan 4.0 SB 7 18 25
5 35 TÓTH Richárd HUN TVSE Audi SB 8 16 24
6 95 DÓCZI László Attila HUN M&B AMSE BMW SB 5 15 20
7 42 FARKAS Zsolt HUN TVSE Subaru SB 4 14 18
8 87 CASARIN Davide ITA Davide Casarin Hosek Ford SB 3 13 16

Not classified
- 45 GOMBAI Zoltán HUN TVSE Nissan SB 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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